
1) Place Castor Bolt Washer BZP x4 (C)
onto 50mm Castor Bolt M8 x4 (B) 
 
2) Screw 50mm Castor Bolt M8 x4 (B)
Into M8 x 24mm Nickel Insert x4 (D) located
in Pedestal Base. Tighten with Spanner
 
3) Push 50mm Castor Bolt M8 x4 (B)
into GT50 Castor Black x4 (A) Until the castor
clicks and is securely on.

Assembly steps

GT50 Castor
Black A/0571
Quantity = 4

Castor Bolt
Washer BZP A/0573
Quantity = 4

50mm Castor
Bolt M8 A/0572
Quantity = 4

M8 x 24mm
Nickel Insert A/0628
Quantity = 4

12mm Spanner

Safety Guide
•	Apply manual handling guidelines when 
building this item.

•	Only use component fixings supplied with 
this item.

Recommendations
•	Build product on a flat surface.

1.	 Turn the pedestal upside down.
2.	 Place washer, part C, on to Castor Bolt, 

part B.
3.	 Screw part B into part D located in the 

Pedestal base. Tighten with a Spanner.
4.	 Push part B into part A until the castor 

clicks into place and has been secured.
5.	 Turn the item upright
6.	 The item is now complete.

L E E  & P L U M P TO N

Ascend Pedestal Assembly Instructions

Ascend Pedestal Instructions
No. 088   A/0949 Rev C

Important Information

1 Person 
Required

Parts Required

	 12mm Spanner 
	 Quantity = 1

Tools needed

D	 M8 x 24mm Nickel Insert
	 Code: A/0628   Quantity = 4
	 Located in pedestal base

B	 M8 50mm Castor Bolt
	 Code: A/0572   Quantity = 4

C	 Castor Bolt Washer BZP
	 Code: A/0573   Quantity =  4

A	 GT50 Castor Black 
	 Code: A/0571   Quantity = 4

A

B

GT50 Castor
Black A/0571
Quantity = 4

Castor Bolt
Washer BZP A/0573
Quantity = 4

50mm Castor
Bolt M8 A/0572
Quantity = 4

M8 x 24mm
Nickel Insert A/0628
Quantity = 4

12mm Spanner

C

D

GT50 Castor
Black A/0571
Quantity = 4

Castor Bolt
Washer BZP A/0573
Quantity = 4

50mm Castor
Bolt M8 A/0572
Quantity = 4

M8 x 24mm
Nickel Insert A/0628
Quantity = 4

12mm Spanner

GT50 Castor
Black A/0571
Quantity = 4

Castor Bolt
Washer BZP A/0573
Quantity = 4

50mm Castor
Bolt M8 A/0572
Quantity = 4

M8 x 24mm
Nickel Insert A/0628
Quantity = 4

12mm Spanner

GT50 Castor
Black A/0571
Quantity = 4

Castor Bolt
Washer BZP A/0573
Quantity = 4

50mm Castor
Bolt M8 A/0572
Quantity = 4

M8 x 24mm
Nickel Insert A/0628
Quantity = 4

12mm Spanner

A

B

C

D


